PUTTING PIECES TOGETHER

~ Doubt Cast on Theory That Ray ActedAl of

BY RICHARD T. COOPER

Times Statt Writer

TORONTO——Informatlpn accumu-
lated about James Earl Ray's activi-
ties here' makes it increasingly hard
{o'believe the accused assassin of Dr.

Martin Luther King acted alone,

oyal~ Canadian = Mounted
PoH‘ce hesitant to discuss their
investxgatl'on of Ray here, have
confirmed only that he arrived in
Torpnto on or about April 8, applied
for a Canadian passport and ordered
a round-trip plane ticket to London
through a travel agency April 16,
Jand left Canada on a flight May 6.
; i But information from other
'government sources and from area

residents who are touched by the
af ah' suggests patterns which the

laws of probability seem inadequate
to explain. In particular, his choices
of assumed identities seem more
than coincidental.

 On April 8 Ray rented a room in a
boarding house at 102  Ossington
Ave., using the name Paul Bridg-
man. - Three days later,” a birth
certificate application bearing the
same name and address was re-
ceived here by the office of the
Ontario registrar-general.

The vital statistics on the applica-
tion, which was processed routinely,
match those of a Paul Bridgman who
lives in the Scarboro section - of
Toronto. The real Bridgman is a
language consultant in the public
scﬁ ool system,

On April 16, Ray visited a travel
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agency and ordered thewair
London, At “the .game .
applied  through the - asew
passport under ‘the nama-of ]
George Sneyd, & congtable on<the
Toronto Metropolitan Phifce\i“
The real Sneyd-also" hves in
Scarboro section,

During a visit to Monttéal’tﬁzﬁng
July or Au% ust of 1967, it"hag " been
confirmed, Ray uged” the name Erit |
S. Galt—-—Just ag he-used ‘the hame
Eric Starvo Galt several timegin the
United States before:the pﬁl
assassination in Memphis.'. - Ly
A Canad;aln c&lhzen naI}!tzéd Etilf '
Vincent Galt, ope. yﬁca! 2
racteristics are rema bly similgy
to Rays,alsolwelin o

area.
Pleuolmhrmlﬁ.&tl




110 Part I—Thurs June 13, 1968

(/Whlch occupy a great deal

Doubt Cast on Theory

That Ray Acted Alone

magazine devoted to the
sport.

Galt and his wife have
traveled regularly to the
United - States—primarily
to Florida, jumping off

Continued from First Page

From the vreal Galt's
house to. the real Sneyd's
is about a mile and a half;’
from Sneyd's house to
Bridgman's is just over a
mile; . and from Bridg-
man‘s‘ to Galt's is about
two niiles. And the subur-
ban area in which they
live -is all of 12 miles
across the heart of the city
from the deteriorating, im-
poverished neighborhoods
in \;rlhlch BI/{Ia hh1d 1

The RQ P has asserte
that neither Bridgman,
nor Sneyd, nor Galt was
involved with Ray, but
speculation continues that
they were in some way
linked to him indirectly—
perhaps by a Scar] -
ident _who knew all three
and supplie ay with'

data about them.

in the Bahamas. Some-
times they fly to Miami,
Galt said, but often they

trips they frequenty make
side excursions to points
of interest for their other
hobbies. -
.. Vigited Memphis

One of these was an
overnight visit to Mem-
phis, in July or August of
1966, Galt said. They were
"hitting the rock shops"
and stayed overnight in a
Memphis motel.

One curious point. that
suggests the origin of the

. Inan interview with The name "Starvo" concerns
- Times, Galt said he did not tclrlei :lggawre of the_real
alt-

know Bridgman directly
but revealed that the

name was "familiar." He

said - an acquaintance at/

the Union Carbide plant‘
where Galt works is a

close friend of Bridgman's.

Galt refused to reveal the
mutual friend's name.

Galt also said he did not
recall ever meeting Sneyd.
But he said many metro-
pohtan policemen are ac-
tive in, tmg .
c Lu‘ﬁ and competltm

~Until about two years
aga, Galt signed his name
"Eric St. V. Galt." Instea,
of dots after the "St" and
“the "V" he drew .small
horizontal oszals—"fhe re-
sult resembles the middle
name - "Starvo" wused by
Ray.

This suggests that Ray
or an accomplice, in decid-
ing on the name "Eric
.Starvo Galt," might have
seen a copy of the real
Galt's signature.

The physical similarities
hetween Galt and Ray also
are striking. They are
about the same height and
weight. Galt, at 53, is 13
years older, but he is trim,
vigorous, and looks about
the same age as Ray does
in his photographs. -

More startling: both
have inconspicuous scars
on their foreheads and on
.the palms oof their right
hands.

Galt said the only place
these. details. have. .ever

been printed, to his know-
ledge, ‘was on a security
clearance- report prepared
on him in 1961 by the
RCMP; he was working on
a clas’sifiéd‘ project at the
plant. -

As far as the present
incident {s concened,

of Galt's time. He has bee

\ secretary of the Vikjng

\Gun Club since 1946;"and
as ueh procésses all mem-
bers' annual applications
for pistol permits—per-
mits that. are handled by
the metropolitan police.

Familiar Figure

It is not known whether
Sneyd is-connected either
with the permit section or
with a shooting club. He
and the department have
declined - to release any
information about him

. whatsoever. But Galt said
his (Galt's) activities in
the gun club_have made
him a-familiar figure to -
many palice officers in the’
Toronto area.

An avid skin diver,

place for his diving trips

drive, and on the motor

fog Angeles Timeg 2k =

Eric St. Vincent Galt

irephoto
7 | h

Toronto said it is charac-
teristic of the RCMP to
question everyone close to
an individual in whom
they are interested, but
seldom the individual
himself,

Galt said he applied for a
pagsport for the first time

“last November, when his

mother made a trip to
Scotland and he feared her
ill health might require
him to follow her there.
This fact is interesting
because neither Bridgman

nor Sneyd has ever sought:

a passport. If Ray had
tried to use the name of a
person already holding a
passport, his deception

-might have been detected

immediately, leading some
observers, to. believe he
knew the Eneyd name was
safe to use in this respect.

Also, since Ray estab-
lished the Galt alias before
the assassination and was
being sought under that

name, it is to-be expected

that he would assume a
new alias for a passport
and a getaway.

When Ray asked the
travel agency employe,
Lillian Spencer, to secure
a passport for him .im
Sneyd's name, she says he
was aware that presenta-
tion of a birth certificate
was not required. Under
Canadian regulations, a
person may submit a nota-
rized statement that he is
a ¢titizen in liew of a birth
certificate,

Some police off1c1als be-
lieve ' Ray may not have
kngwn about this alterna-
tive when he applied for
the Bridgman birth certifi-

cate almost a week earlier.

“had a room for rent. card
‘in the front window-6f her

.He was -carrying, only a

amateur photographer
and rock collector as well,.
Galt has been the subject
of several articles in small
m a g azines, particularly
the plant publication
where he works and Skin
Diver, the largest U.S.

e

neithér the RCMP nor any
other law enforcement
agency has visited him,
Galt - said, although he
believes the RCMP has
made inquiries through
his employer.

An informed source in

/ ——

e e

This certificate was

maifled to him at 102

vOssmgton but was not

delivered, apparently be-
cause He had already .
moved to another rooming
house at 962 Dundas St..
Yet on May 18,°a blrth\
certificate apphqahou .
bearing the Sneyd . pame
and Dundas " St. ‘address '
was received by the regis+
trar-general. This certifi-
cate- was ‘issued and

received by Ray, it haS' 4

been reported.

tion that Ray fled the P
Ossington Avé. roém :

about April 21 becati¥e his
photograph had heen

' printed -in- Toronto news-

papers April 19,

Mrs. Yee Sun Leo, land-
lady at the Dundas " St.
house,
however, that Ray
first come to her
door on the. mommg ‘of
April 16. He rented 'the |
room that day, but did ot

move in until' April ‘19— %

also in the mommg—she

‘said. i pe
i

Mrs. Loo, who speaks
English with some diffj<
culty, was interviewed at.
length by The TimQS'
through, Thomas Wu, an
interpreter who works.in
the Toronto courts. !

She noted that she had

house when Ray. afrived.

newspaper and was wear- '
ing eyeglasgies, she said.

Mrs, Loo said she never |
saw Ray make or:teceive
telephone calls and: there
were no unexplained long-
gllsltance tolls on her Aprﬂ 1

i A |
Ray told Mrs. Loo he
worked ‘at night, explain-
ing why he:was often:in,
his room during the day.
Since the other roomers.at

962 Dundas leave for work |

early in the morning and.
return’ home late, they
apparently had little ¢on-
tact with Ray. One noted
that the only time he
encountered Ray, Ray
made an effort to avold
him;

The fugltive did recewe“-
one ;.visitor, “however. A
"large" or "fat" man' of

meédium height came to |}

the - doer one ‘day and
asked for' Mr. Sneyd. Mrs.

Loo'sald she cé 1ed him
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said Wednesday, i

'downstairs and. saw -the
;man give Ray an evelope.

let,ter when she returned
to the family apartment at
i the back of the house. She
.did not see whether the
two men exchanged words
'and ~ does. not remember
rwhat Ray's reaction to the
! icaller seemed to be.
‘Indeed, Mrs. Loo ap-
. pears to have paid little
hggﬂtemmn to  her . solitary

ayment for the fourth

feek . was ‘past. due a

H xfbuple of days that she
“ Yigited his room and found
.he-had gone.

i.»- Ray left behind a small,

i.dark-blue travel bag of the

type which often bears the

on it. Ray also left a
‘ map, she said, and several

*haps - others she does
not Yemember, were taken
{ away by detectives.

‘mar’

, evidence against Ray in
. She said Ray was stand- | e Wiy
'ing in the dodr taking the

Using  Canadian -
e paid the $9 week- -
t in advance three.

There has been specu1a~  tinges and it was not until

me of an airline, but,
Mrs. Loo recalls no print<

ont

f some of the

Dr. King's death and infor-
mation about his escape
from a Missouri peniten.
tiary while serving a sens

tence for armed robbery..

The United States -seeks
extradition on both counts
and must satisfy a British
judge that both would be
crimes under British as

~well as U.S. law:

Shortly after recelvmg

- the petition, the Foreign

Office certified that the

. request falls within the

terms of the extradition
treaty between the two
countries. It then was sent
to the Home Office, which
is roughly comparable to

the U.S. Department of |

Justice, where lawyers
started a preliminary
screening to insure it es-
tablishes a case agamst

-Ray.

‘of eamera-film which -
tedly had not been

To Go to Court -
It will go from there,

B . presumably this morning,
of these articles; and" .

to Bow Street Maglstrate s
Court, -

A preliminary hearing is
expected in that  court
either today or Friday, at
Which time a formal. hear-

- ing will be scheduled. This

\

will probably be seven to

10 days later in order to
give defense counsel an
opportunity - to examine
the documents.

Ray’s Q’ue'stifo‘ns Told
on Move to Rhodesia

Exclusive to The Times from
the Washington Post ..

WASHINGTON — Last

Dec. 30 the man accused of
killing Dr. Martin Luther
King wrote the American
South African Council

~here seeking information

on how he might emigrate
to the white minority-
ruled country of Rhodesia,

But it appeared that!
idea wads no more than
that, as Rhodesian.author-
fties said there were no
records of any direct con-
tacts from the man who
made the inquiry, Eric
Starvo Galt.

f

it was learned Wednesday. |




o wd

et o

Y/ ~3986/— #]0d~

ENCLOSURE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

.

ggés;z -




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 g 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION (
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolson

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ;‘}Z
é e

& Memorandum e

TO  : Mr. Bishop DATE: 6/19/68
FROM : D, C. Morrelkév' /R s
Gandy
SUBJECT: GEORGE W, RAY
BOX 4101

COVINA, CALIFORNIA

By letter dated 6/ 14/(8/{ captioned individual enclosed an
article from the Los Angeles Times concerning James Earl Ray and com-
ments that Ray was paid by the Knights of Columbus to kill Martin Luther
King. He alleges Senator McCarthy wants to replace the Director with a
Roman Catholic to increase the Catholic power in the United: States His
entire letter is extremely critical of Catholicism.

INFORMATION IN BUFILES:

fficials of the city of Pomona, California, had been acting in 2 manner
made it impossible for him to do business in that city; that undue
- delay. had been caused in the constructien of eertain buildings on his prop
"he was refused a zoning variance and that certain property rights were denj
- him.-~He further alleged that when he was taken into custody by law enforc
mentoff1c1als following his removal of a curb with a sledgehammer he wa
maltroated and subsequently alleged that he did not receive a fair trial. Inves-
tlgatlon determined that Ray has had difficulty with the officials of the city of
Pomona ‘and se®ms to feel that every restrictive ordinance was passed for the
primary purpose of harassing him. At the time of his arrest for destroying
city property, he offered resistance and was handcuffed to be taken to the police
station. No further investigation was desired by ths U. S. Attorney of Los
Angeles and the case was closed. :

=4
Ray was the victim in a civil rights investigation by the Los s
A%ges Office in 1956 at whizh time he signed a statement alleging that the

=
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Morrell to Bishop Memo
Re: George W. Ray

A}

OBSERVATIONS:

Correspondent's letter indicates an extreme bias
against Catholicism and the information obtained by the Los
Angeles Office during their investigation would indicate an obses-
sion with personal harassment by any governmental officials. It
would serve no useful purpose to respond to his diatribe.

RECOMMENDATION:

That his letter be filed without acknowledgment.

e ~
% /P/g?wfg-»; /
o
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June 19, 1968

2:0/7} //‘”/"x// Lr Y x

.'4515 Poplar Avenu
B Memphis, Tennessee 38117

s i B LT, RN g 51 M T £

Dear Dr. Hays
7 Your letter of June 15th has been received and
7 .
' I appreciate the interest which prompted you to write and fur - ;
X
-nishnme ycur comments on the matters you mentioned. Ny
R s .
::?5 v g Sincerely yours, = ﬁ
xS .-r"'-: J. Edgar Hoover @
3« 1 gMemﬂus - Enclosure
NGTE Buflles contau;[hl reco;‘d 1dent1f1ab1e with Dr. Hays.
F Ci p
HCS:mlb (4) 1o i
wmx,m,.,_ (b__ Lo, L
Tolson M;\&IDSM"-’ i\ CRNI , N
Del.oach ot f . )
brthon JUN1 ¢ 1308 /fé
Caanon comm - FBL .

Contad 2
Felt I
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

ROOM \__—] TELETYPE UNIT [j ol

56 JUL 1968
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Q%? - Givrge o Hoys, 7 .
’ W@ Y %, . /
; OPTOMETRIST AND CONTACT LENS SPECIALIST
4515 POPLAR SUITE 237 - MEMPHIS, TENN. 38117
PHONE: 683-9788

June 15, 1968

Mr,., J. Edgar Hoover
F.B.I.
Washington, D.C,

D wp s )
Dear Sir; //y/“/(/ /2/

I want to put in my five cents worth in regards
to sending Ray back to Memphis for trial, I think it would
be a bad mistake, for the following reasons.

IMemphis is a community seething with Klan sympa-
thisers and 1 feel sure a considerable number of Klansmen.
Without being able to prove anything, I thing it highly
probable that there are klansmen on the Memphis police force.
On the basis of probability alone, I think it is at least
possible that the phoney police report, during the getaway,
did come from a police car that was aiding in the getaway.

If this possibility has not been investigated, I believe it
shomld be. How could we have so many negro-hating white
nolicemen and not one klansman- in Memphis?

: o When the Klan was organizing here, and their or-
ganization efforts publicized by the local papers, I called
leading clergymen and officials, including the Chief of
Police, and I wish I had their responses on tape. You would
have thought the WCTU were seeking a chapter. One leading
clergyman, a Doctor of Divinity, told m that some of his
most influential constituents were klan sympathisers.

I am a whige man, have lived here 35 years, and
I am still horrified by the machinations of White Protestant
Fascism here, the indifference to murder and all violence,
when it is done for white supremacy. It has been suggested
that Ray may have been hired by international conspirators,
l'aybe so. Even so, they could have solicited and gotten the ¥
aid of people who practice and preach violence, on the group od

P

plan. , ’&
Si\ncerel&,c' TW/ ;'Z f / /"’J’[ 70%

& —9._7(‘ ,"‘;

e ;é Georpge A. Hays, 0.D. 15 JUN X7 1968 aA-V;.“‘

D Gernge A Wy | - ' i

- OPTOMKTRIST
8 POPLAR AVENUE
i MEMPHIS. TENNESSEE 38117
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

.

ﬁ{

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-107-02 !
MAY 1962 KEDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 77

UNITED STATES GOYF"{NMENT
Memoranaum

DIRECTOR, FBI (65-6990) pATE: 6/19/68

SAC, CHICAGO (65-122) (C)

i T

RAYMOND JOSEPH HEALEY ~ < 70/ » /i ]
INFORMATION CONCERNING - e

Re Chicago airtel to Director, copies to Atlanta,
Birmingham, and Memphis with dual caption, "United Klans of
America, Inc. (UKA), Knights of the Ku Klux Klan; RM and
MURKIN", dated 5/11/68.

, Referenced communication indicated HEALEY had been
in contact with CALVIN S, CRAIG, Grand Kleagle of the UKA,
on January 22, 1968, in Atlanta, Georgia. HEALEY stated
CRAIG looked like JAMES EARL RAY. HEALEY also indicated
CRAIG invited him to join UKA.

Chicago files and references relating to HEALEY
(CG 65-122, 65-1735, 65-45-21, 100-11331 and 66-431) were
carefully reviewed. Bufile 65-6990 which relates to HEALEY
sets forth information indicating HEALEY furnished information
to the Bureau in early 1940's which proved not to be reliable,
HEALEY's main file (Bufile 65-6990, CG File 65-122) contains
information indicating he would most likely cause embarrassment
to the Bureau, if he was utilized as a source as well as be
unreliable,

In addition, on May 23, 1968, HEALEY telephonically
called FBI, Chicago, Illinois, and advised he did not want
to join the UKA, but would do so only upon instruction from
FBI. He indicated his close association with Governor LESTOR
MADDOX of Georgia and "right-wing'" groups, and his belief that
their philosophy was correct would permit him to have their
confidence, Phraseology and statements made by HEALEY appeared
to be self-serving and were unexplainable unless tape-recorded
for possible future use by him or "right wing" groups.

- Bureau 3 - Chicago
(1 - 157-370) (UKA) (1 - 157-400) (UKA)
g (11- :4-?88?1; (MURKIN) (1 - 44-1114) (MURKIN)
- Atlanta (Info) o< /
(1 - 157-193) HMH: kmg ﬁ‘/ L3854/
2 - Birmingham (13) ;
9 (1 - 105-722) NOT »rr~~rmn
- Memphis
_ (1~ 105-566) 184 JuN 28 1968
4JU@8 1968, “iap— e

Buy Us. Savmgs Bondf Regu/arly on tbe Paymll Savmgs Plan
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P R U S,

CG 65-122

SA HUBERT M. HART, who received the call from
HEALEY, advised him that FBI would not instruct or direct
anyone to join or not to join any group. HEALEY was told
any information he desired to voluntarily furnish to the
FBI would be given appropriate attention.

In view of the above, no additional action
contemplated by Chicago Division,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




4-572 (Rev. 7-18-63)

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010106
MAY 1962 EDITION B

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

g M emorandum
y

: The Director DATE: le /9. éé/
FROM : N. P. Callahan
SUBJECT: The Congressional Record
5743057422, Semater , (R) Calilownts, spoke

“I am distressed to find thet it is Decoming fashionable |
fact in far too many civcies, bﬂdﬂmun‘WMm%mh
mﬁum&m’ mwwmmumm
o the assassisation -l L
oy .ammﬂmmm Hoe went an to
time mmummmuw

alleged
o trial. *~~~Ife¢iwum:mm ’

mf —M.‘ uwwwmwﬁwm“m&
ederal, WW an?mmmnmm
ashmt:md&hmwumm mun%dgig
m:&u memﬁmmdncmﬂ
Whauny velle Younger, for the careinl, preliciont, and yot swiit
*m which they and thetir mes have handied the Eirhan case. I furtber would

qwm»hmmhwmmmmmw'
mmnumumymmam MM
American, Mr. J. Edgar Hoever.” Mr. mmmmu‘fm

Canndian sioanied Police
Bari Ray. and Scotiand Yard fer thelr part in the caplure of

i 2 s h -
NOT RECORDED
“oE JUN 27 iYbo

" JUN 27 . -

ned and dated as above, the Congressional
Record for &&— 7 - ¢4 was reviewed and pertinent items were
marked for h Dlrector s attention. This form has been prepared in order that

portlons ytgﬁg original memorandum may be clipped, mounted, and placed
cKe 2ur! se or subject matter files.
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"i . | | Mr. ’J}olson.-......,[i
F‘Q‘;{;(Rev. $-22-64 ( iy : ;\g ﬁiﬁach =l
ey & | { Mr. Bis!?;%;: ﬁ__._'_)_ :
: | | Mr. Caspér._.____
II Mr. )Cal’la‘_,'and.._...
Mr. Convad....._.
FBI : Mr, Felltlm - .
Mr. Gale.. s
Date: 6/21/68 | M;IJMn ull
: Mr. Sullivah.____
Transmit the following in ! i { | Mr. Tavel____
(Type in plaintext or code) | Mr. Trotter.. __
[ Tele. Room
Via AIRTEL 4§ Miss Holmes.____
(Priority) | | Miss Gandy_____ -
e Ji g
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 5(4/ ”
¢ SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)
SUBJECTY _MURKIX
(:;// The information in enclosed letterhead memorandum
was furnished by RICHARD G. BROWN, Assistant Vice President, ™.
La Salle National Bank, Chicago, Illinois, who requested 3 {
that both his and his bank's identity be fully protected ~9
in this matter. N
N
N 9

\ .3}~ Bureaul (AM) (Encs 9)
Q- Memphil (44-1987) (AM) (Enc 1) 16 JUN 28 1368
1 - Chicago A ¥ OELI 04 eyt
RJD: CMS SR
(5) | -
| LRSI YR éﬁ
LC. C. = Bishop L b

The bureau is being furnished 7 copies of the
LHM and the Memphis Division is being furnished one copy.,

The bureau is requested to furnish copies of the
enclosed LHM to both the London and Paris Legats with the
request of Paris that appropriate investigation be conducted
at the Banco Totta-Alianca, Rua-Douro 69-79, Lisbon, -
Portugal, to determine whether or not this information
could be of value in captioned matter. It is to be noted
that the bank officials, Chicago, advised that the above
bank has approximately 30 branches, however, the cable
would have been sent from the main division.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Chicago, Illinois
In Reply, Please Refer to June 21 ’ 1968

File No. 44-1114

JAMES EARL RAY, ALSO KNOWN AS;

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS ~ CONSPIRACY

UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT -
ROBBERY

On June 21, 1968, a Chicago bank official made
available for review a Western Union cable dated May 8,
1968, and received in Chicago May 9, 1968, which was
signed Tottajo. Acco®ding to the bank officials, the
signature is the code word for the Banco Totta-Alianca,
Rua=-Douro 69-79, Lisbon, Portugal. The cable read as
follows: ' Please send us by cable credit information
on Arthur T. Galt, Chicago.”

The heading on the cable is as follows:

"W, V. MCDUO7L RWV 201 LBR 763
20 15 PD INTL CD LISBOA VIA WV181438"

According to the Chicago bank official, no account
had been located in their records for an individual named
Arthur T, 1Galt and the Lisbon Bank was advised of this fact
by cable May 9, 1968.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.

7Y -39§6/- 4705
Bl . 5
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Chicago, Illinois
File No. June 21, 1968

44-1114

JAMES BARL RAY, ALSO KNOWN AS;

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT -
ROBBERY

On June 21, 1968, a Chicago bank official made
available for review a Western Union cable dated May 8,
1968, and received in Chicago May 3, 1968, which was
signed Tottajo. Accoriding to the bank officials, the
signature is the code word for the Banco Totta-Alianca,
Rua=-Douro 69-79, Lisbon, Portugal. The cable read as
follows: " Please send us by cable credit information
on Arthur T. Galt, Chicago.”

The heading on the cable is as follows:

"W, V. MCDUO7L RWYV 201 LBR 763
20 15 PD INTL CD LISBOA VIA WV18l438"

According to the Chicago bank official, no account
had been located in their records for an individual nawmed
Arthur T, :Galt and t!e Lisbon Bank was advised of this fact
by cable May 9, 1968,

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Chicago, Illinois
File No. June 21, 1968

44-1114

JAMES EARL RAY, ALSO KNOWN AS;

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, -~ VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS = CONSPIRACY

UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT ~
ROBBERY

On June 21, 1968, a Chicago bank official made
available for review a Western Union cable dated May 8,
1968, and received in Chicago May 9, 1968, which was
signed Tottajo. Accortling to the bank officials, the
signature is the code word for the Banco Totta-Alianca,
Rua-Douro 69-79, Lisbon, Portugal. The cable read as
follows: ™ Please send us by cable credit information
on Arthur T. Galt, Chicago."

The beading on the cable is as follows:

"W, V. MCDUQ7L RWV 201 LBR 763
20 15 PD INTL CD LISBOA VIA WV1l8l438"

According to the Chicago bank official, no account
had been located in their records for an individual named
Arthur T, Galt and the Lisbon Bank was advised of this fact
by cable May 9, 1968,

This documeént contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI., It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Chicago, Illinois
File No. June 21, 1368
44=-1114

JAMES RARL RAY, ALSO KNOWN AS;

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHT3 ~ CONSPIRACY

URLAVWFUL FLIGUT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT -
ROBBE RY

On June 21, 1368, a Chicago bank official made.
available for review a ¥estern {mion cable dated May 3,
1968, and received in {hicago May 2, 1968, which was
signed Tottajo. According to the bank officials, the
signature i the code word for the Banco Totta-Alianca,
Rua~Douro 69-79, Lisbon; Portugal. The cable read as
follows: ™ Please send us by cable credit information
on Arthur T. Galt, Chicego."”

The heading on the cable is as follows:

"W, V. MCDUO7L RWY 201 LBR 763
20 15 9D INTL CD LISBOA VIA wVl81438"

According to the Chicago bank official, no account
had been located in their records for an individual named
Arthur T, Galt and tie Lisbon RBenk was advised of this fact
by cable May 9, 1968,

This document containe nelither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBl and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Chicago, Illinois
File No. June 21, 1968

44~1114

JAMES BARL RAY, ALSO KNOWN AS;
MARTIN LUTHEX KING, JR, - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS = CONSPIRACY

UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT -
ROBBERY

On June 21, 1968, a Chicego bank official wade
available for review a ¥estern Union cable dated May 38,
1968, and received in Chicago May 3, 1968, which was
signed Tottajo. Accovdiag to thw bank officials, the
signature is the cwie word for the Banco Totta-Alianca,
Rua-Douro 69-79, Lisbon, Portugal. The cable read as
follows: " Please semi us by cable credit information
on Arthur T. Galt, Chicago.”

The heading on the cable is as follows:

"¥. V. MCDUOTL R¥WV 201 LBR 763
20 15 PD INTL CD LISBOA VIA WwWV181438"

Aecording to the Chicago bank official, no account
had been located in their records for an isndividusl named
Artbur T, :Galt and the Lisbon Benk was advised of this fact
by cable May 9, 19aS8,

Tiis document contains pneither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property
of the FRI and is loaned to your ageuncy; 1t and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Ciricago, Illinois

File No.

June 21, 1968
44~1114

JAHES hARL RAY, ALSO KNOWX AL;

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, -~ VICTIH
CIVIL HIGHT» - CONSPIRACY

UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVDID CORFINKMENT -
ROBEE RY

On Juse 21, 1968, a Chiceygo bank official made
available for review a ¥Yestern Union cable dated May 8,
1968, and received in Unicago May 2, 19568, which was
signed Tottajo. Accordisg to the bawk officials, the
signature is the code word for the Banco Totta-Alianca,
#ua=Douro 68-79, Lisbon, Portugal. The cable read as
follows: " Dlieasme send us by cable credit information
on Arthur T, Galt, Chicago.”

The heading on the cable is as follows:
W, ¥, MUDUOTL Z¥V 201 LBa 763
20 13 PD INTL CD LISBOA VIA wWV181438"

According to the Chicago bank official, no sccount
bad been located in tieir records for an isdividunl pamed
Arthar T, Galt amdd t'# Lisbon NRenk was advised of this ijact
by cable May 95, 1968,

T is document contains geither vecomewudations
nor conclusions of the FBl. It is the property
of the FBlI and is lomned to your ageucy; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
YOUur agency.
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| _ @) Lal titorney General , June 21, 1258
AN Sielstor, TBI
'\\'” :‘
CIABLE RALPH 2:C GILL
SLIBHLR '
TS ATLANTA CONSTITUTION
ATLANTA, GECRGIA '

. Zoclosed is a copy of a column written by the above-
cantioned individual whichdb very complimentary concerning cur
ziicoty in the James Earl Hay case,

Ziilosare
i~ Zoe Depuly attornsy General - EZnclosure
1 - Mir. DeLoach - Enclosure . 2 on
1 - Mr. Bishop - Enclosure RV N o5
- (
= ¥, NOTE: Honorable Ralph McGill is the publisher of "The Atlanta
= ¢« - Constitution, '" Atlanta, Georgia, and is on the Special Corre-
= = 7 spondents List. This article appeared in the June 15th edition
+ —s . of "The Atlanta Constitution' and was entitled, '""The Geese Are

e+ Quiet Now." By letter of 6-18-68 the Director expressed his
appreciation for this article to Mr, McGill for his kind comments

L concerning our work in the James Earl Ray case, Cof? was #/oi”
’ SewT o AG AT THAT Time . ‘

T °r4f "m i A
RGN K smm v T
L N SE———
| : | /
~r ﬂ; -
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Another phase of the sick-
* ness ‘of our society, of which
petty, petulant cynicism and a
_wish to believe the worst are
symptoms, was revealed by
the capture -°
pected of kiiing Dr. Martin
Luther King., The arrest of
James Earl I:ay came after a
really brief span of time, 2ll

things considered.
A Bible text may be helpful.
- Three paragraphs of it begin
with Matthew 11:12:
“From the days of John the
- -Baptist until now, the King-
dom of Heaven suffereth vio-
lence and the violent carry it
away .

“The man who has eats to.
_ hear, he must use them.

“But. how can I show what
the people of this generation
are like? They are like chil-
dren sitting in ‘the market
place calling sut their friends,
“We played z! weddings for
you sbut you would not dance,
-and . we playcd at funerals and
¢rv.’ For John

S muw nor drink-
ing, and they sa;d ‘He is a
- hypoerite and crazy.’ Then the
Son of Man came, enjoying
life, and people say, ‘Look, a ..

Lo A6

/ L
IEARE M
-~ L
ol ."/<A,./
AP ¢ / W

‘or and the sinn

the man sus-

drunkard and a glutton—thei

o NG, M// '

L/i’

\a
Ray s Capture St:lls the

close friend of the tax collect-
ers. . . .’
Always ~the doubters—the
cynics, the nay-sayers, the
makers of false rumors, the
arousers of suspicion—refuse
to accept reality.
. King was murdered on April
4. The one suspect was arrest-
ed in London on June 8. -
Yet, in those few weeks the
most- amazing, corrupting ru-
mors, half-whispered claims of

“inside information,” doubts:
-and evil reports were circulat-.

d about the Department of
ustice and, more especially,
he Federal Bureau of Investi-
ation.

Some of these false accusa-
tions and wholly spurious
claims of “inside reports” and
manufactured . .rumors - were
set in motion by the gaggles of
geese that are in all our com-
munity ponds. Others were ini-
tiated by persons of malice or

- by enemies of the American

system. Some were set in mo-
tion seeking to make the Neg-
ro have doubt in the integrity
of the Department of Justice.

The more commonly circi-
lated false rumors and lies
were these:

‘1 The FBI doesn’t want to

H
‘4

catch the man because the
I didn’t like King. ’

. The FBI (or “the govern-'
ment”) doesn’t want to cap-
 ture Ray because if b
caught there will be released .
something so ‘monstrous it.
can’t be allowed to become:
public.

3.- The suspect is already .

v.dead The persons who hired
him to murder have already -

killed him to keep him from’
alking and the FBI knows it
d wants it left that way.

‘4. There were other lesser, :

“but equally silly, claims that

“they” told to the gullible, .
These included claims that the |

I hired only . Catholics.
‘They” also said the FBI was :
made up of Southerners who

" didn't like colored people—and

Edgar-Hoover’s rebuke to -
g grew out of King’s re-
peating the charge told him by
someone who claimed to.
“know” it was true, that the
'BI was composed of red-neck :
outherners who didn’t try to

Eion and on, ad nauseum,

- protect - civil rights workers.:

(When 'King was killed “they”
spread _ stories he had made.

. “millions,” he.hapl vast

The Evening Star
Washington, D, C.

ﬁfqe/fm

June 20, 1968

TTR T ENCUOSURE

Casper
Callahan
Conrad

Felt __..———74

Gale
Ros

Sullivan —ee

Tavel
Trotter
Tele

The Washington Post

Times Herald
The Washington Daily News
The Evening Star (Washington
The Sunday Star (Washington)

_ Daily News (New York)

Sunday News (New York)
New York Post

. Room »
Holmes
Gandy ?

“Sinister Rumor Mtlls

i e e e

Vekda |

The New York Times
The Sun (Baltimore)
The Worker

The New Leader
The Wall Street Journal
The National Observer
People’s World

Date A
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1amounts of insurance, and so
[T TSN (O R )
It is surprising how many
‘spersons do pot understand the
egalisms that restrict the FBI
to investigative work con-

nected with violations of fed. -

deral law. The Bureau is not
police force. The FBI was,
for example, largely impotent

. in the civil rights area until
.Congress enacted federal laws, -

It is -a tribute to J. Edgar
oover and the almost incredi-
“ble expertise. of his bureay

that they have done so tremenw’
- dous a job in the area of feder~

al law enforcement and detec-
ion. The FBI very likely is the
most expert research .and
investigative bureau in the

_ world. Mayble it bas a peer—

-but no superior., s
While the geese-flock known
as “they” were whispering
that they “knew” the FBI was.
iof trying to find James Earl

" Ray, a massive force of men

"and research detection was at
work in 50 states, in Mexico
and Canada, .

The gossipy geese will be

- quiet for a brief time—but

they soon will be at it again,

- Nothing ever stops them—not
? _e&thitglth. . -
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FD-38 (Mev. 5-22-64)
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FBI :
|
Date: 6/19/68 i
|
Transmit the following in '
(Type in plaintext or code) :
Vi AIRTEL I
1a —
(Priority) i
________________________________________________ N
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
(_,/
FROM: A EGAT, LONDON (88-72) (P)
SUBJEC ‘C:QURKIN
} Enclosed herein are copies of documents as follows:

i (1) Telegram, American Embassy, London to Depart-
/ ment of State dated 6/18/68 which elaborates upon subject's
hearing on that date.

(2) Copy of the charges against subject as read
in court on June 18, together with an extract of a decision
handed down by the Queen's Bench Division of the British
Court System which pertains to a writ of habeas corpus
hearing in an extradition matter.

As is set forth in Document #1, it appears that
the defense"s ohly argument in this matter is on the grounds
that it is a political extradition. In addition to information
set forth in Document #1, NIGEL MAW, the solicitor for the
States of Tennessee and Missouri, advised that on the basis of
the extract the defense will not have any chance whatsoever if
his only argument is that this is a political extradition.

Documents §g$aosed are for the information of the
Bureau. -k .

)
ngjﬁ Bureau (Enc. 2§%

T - Liaison (direct)

L O D
'(’-‘."aw fh— &9 grec

1 - London
{’gl;’[:vw b- Qu“k‘ganLL fva}ﬂ ;
, B3 aﬁéhynwﬂ ?MWJ?;?

ot % ﬁmﬁ N‘f-ﬁ PE¢
‘ N

iz ‘, o/ ¢ b
S L] H g S e e

pproved: , Sert. M ;
éGJU asp1@gem T Sedes et P

ey o S—
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i sreign Service of the
PN e 1R eV 8 United States of America
OUTGOING Anenmbassy London ‘

—LIFTED OEELICTIAL USE
Charge: assification Control: 10017

Daie: June 18, 1968
ACTIONS SecState WASHDC  INMEDIATE 4289 125h2
PASS VINSON JUSTICE
LONDON 10017
SUBJECT3 EXTRADITION JAMES EARL RAY

The Magistrate of Bow Street Court Mr, Frank Milton convened

Court Tuesday June 18 at 10330 am. The Director of Public

Prosecution advised the Court at the opening of the hearing

_ ’ éphe had come to the conclusion that as extradition charges

! cg% against Sneyd were pending they took precedence over the

! CRS~2 English charges and therefore requested that Sneyd be remanded

g%g in custody for the nmaximum period until the extradition hearing

PAO was COncluded./TQEeCﬁgﬁfs%gﬁﬁgdformally remanded Sneyd alias

gé?gn Ray in custody for the makimﬁm period. The lagistrate gtated

POL~3 that he would like to see the extradition case hearing concluded

gxgggkas soon as possible and preferably within the period that Ray

14 pme is remanded in custody on the English charges. The Magistrate
suggested the date of Thursday, June 27, for the hearing. Both
Nigel Graham Maw, Counsel for the U.S., and Defense Counsel,
Roger Frisby, agreed to this date and the Magistrate so ordered
the hearing to be held on the 27th of June.
Nigel Graham Maw, Counsel for the U.S., then formally read the
charges QUOTE James Earl Ray, hereinafter called the defendant,
suspected and accused of the commission of the crime of murder,

to wit on 4 April 1968 in Shelby County, State of Tennessee,

Deated br:  consganerfurt semk Approving Officer: 4. 1vs PMKad ser

\Gonearrence: (1 graft) E/LAg’ Jiinnich L/ L/ -3 & X é/ = 1-/ 7’2’/’

LIMITED OFFICIAL USE
Classijication

ENGLOSURE N

FORM FS - 302
toem ¥
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Foreign Service of the
United States of America

FARM 74 « BI2
{3.65}

OQUTGOING
DIMITED OFFICIAL USE
Chqrge: k Cinssification Comirals /00/ 7

"'-'2-‘- Date:
did unlawfully, feloniously, willfully, deliberately,

premeditately and of his malice aforethought kill and murder

Martin Luther King Jr. within the jurisdiction of the USA.

Ray, hereinafter called the defendant, convicted of commission
of the crime of robbery with violence to wit on February 19,1960
was sentenced for the crime of robbery first degree by means

of a dangerous and deadly weapon within the jurisdiction of

the USA UNQUOTE : :

Roger Frisby, Defense Counsel, wished to make a statement which
Mr. Sneyd asked him to make.’ Frisby referred to the June 10
LONDON TIMES headlines which stated QUOTE U.S. Justice
Department Chief Interviews King Case Han UNQUOTE Prisby coﬁtinued
that Mr. Sneyd stated that hé,was not interviewed by Mr. Vinson
nor any other U.S. official. Frisby advised that Counsel was
authorized to state by Chief Superintendent Thomas Butler
Metropolitan Police that at no time was lr. Sneyd interviewed

by HMr. Vinson or any othez Americah’official° Mr. Maw,quunsel
for U.S., confirmed this: statemente; Hearing adjourned until
June 27. ‘ ' ' o

In discussion with Maw priorvto the hearing, he advised Enbassy
official who also present at hearing that Defense Counsel stated
off the record repeat off the record that his only argument‘in
this case 18 on the grounds that it is a political extradition.
Maw also advised that in discussions with Defense Counsel case would
be etad on 27th. Approving Offieen: -

In additicn, two warrants for arrest were issued by the Court on

JUSFUNI® Coples will be furnished Dept. soonest. =
N c&r’
. TMITED OFFICIAL USE R W
Tl Cinssificacion
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s '(,ouudﬂvd R,
FGovianon oy Bnt\-
roxw Prason, | Iy ».
.S.cm RAKS., - .

I\z BE \ILUNILR.; . “)""1 thili i\).
B LG

' C’rzmmu, Lmo——-L.vtradztwn—— Offence of @ I’oh&;wl Clgm(wlvr—.dnmclnsl

Ow.ruges—Lvidence of Accomplice — Corroboration— Ons - Committal for
tug O[fﬁzwcs——lf.'xlmchtzou Act, 1870 (33 & 84 Viet, & 02), 5. 3, sub-s. 1.

Apr xsouer" cm&mttcd for extradition; on two charges of committing anarchist -
“outrages in ance, by causing explosions at a cafd and ab certain barmcks,
< applied for a writ of habcas c.orpus._ ’Hw two chargus were mcludud in one
committal 1= . : -

Held, that if the char"es had dopended on tho uncotrobm ated evidence of an

nccomphce (whxoh was tiot the case), that would not bo a ground for du,clmxgmg

1804

June 11,

"Ry R. . Tato (1008) 2.
KB, 680,

R, R. # (,.hustjo -"r
. (1014) A.C. 545: 83 i‘
L. K.B. 100]

.the prisoner, for absenco of ‘corroboration was not .conclusive in fuvour of-a .-

I.:Lsoncr s Tight to acquittal, but the magistrate had o discretion as to whethor -
. the ovidenco was sufliciens to justify o committal, that separate. comuiittals ~
- were not noecessary, that tho outrage at the barracks was not an offence of a-
political character, within tho meaning of .8, sub-s. 1, of the Extradition Act, -

1870, for to'constitute o political offenco there must Le two or more p;tuics”f i
* 7in' the Stite, each secking to impose the goverpment of their own ghoico - *

on-the other, which was not. the caso’ with regard to annrclust cnmca, and
'thcrcfore tho pnsoner was liable to extmdmon. R ’

» APPI.ICA’I‘IO\I f 'a. writ of ha,beas cmpus to brmg up aml"
dlschargdm pmoner named Meunier, who had been commltted'

by Sir John Dridge, the Chief Magistrate at Bow Street, for.
surrender. T the: J'rench. Governniént under the ’E\tmdmon g

Acts, 1870 wnd 1873 (33 & 34 Vict ¢. 52; 36 & 37 cht. ¢ 60),

“The prisoner wa,s charged with wxlfully causing two explo-’

gions in France, one at the Café Véry in Pavis, \»hxch ca.used the -

" death?of two pelsom, ‘and the other at certain bm:mcks. It was.

proved by tho witnesses whoue deposxtxons wero taken in I‘mnce,

- as"well ug by & statement voluntarily madoe- by the prisoner
~ himgelf to the mmmto of police who zmestod him in London

“that'the prisoner was.an anarchist.

The .xpplwzwwn was mx.de in vacation (1) by aummons at‘

:clmmbem, swhieh-Kennedy, J., reforred to the Couxt. E

"i‘xu grounds of the applxcutxon Were four's (1) that phele‘i

S wad uo, evxdmw ﬂx.}xt the prisoner Meunior, who was brought up

Cati xommttcd at Bow Street, was tho samo person as M\.umor"

" whio was eha.rrmd wnh the offences coxmmttcd in I‘nmce, :ma gy .

i
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‘ veferred to in the depoéitions taken in F»r;ince; (2) that the =

evidence relied on to connect’ the prisorer with the offences .

cha.rged was the evidewmce of an’ aécb’mplice, end was nob corrgs <
borated; (8) that two separate .and distinet offences were | -
- included in one committal; (4.) that the explosion at the.' .
"' barracks was an offence of a political character,, within the -,

" meaning of the Extradition Act, 1870 (33 & 84 Vict. ¢. 52),5.3, -
sub-s. 1-(1), and therefore the prisoner, wa.s not Imb]e to: be i

smrendered in respect of that oﬁ"ence. o

=

Bm-nw for the prisoner, moved for an order for 4 hn.bea.s corpm

_on the four grounds already stated.

- The Solicitor General (B. T. Reid, Q.0.), (The Attorne y General
(Sir Joln Rigby, Q.C.); and H. Sutton, with him), for the Crown. "
As to identity, there are. numerous points in which the facts
stated, and the description of the accused' given, in the deposi- -
tions taken in France, coincide exactly with the facts appearing’

“on the hearing at Bow Street, and all these commdences tnkfn'

together amount to ample evidence of identity. o
As. to corroboration, it is not a rule of law tha,t an accomphce )

must be corzoborated, but the question is one of practice, and

the absence of corroboration would not be sufficient to invalidate | # .

* 2 comimittal, where the magisirate, in the exercise of his disere

- tion, was of opinion that & prind facie casq had been made out, ;-

- In the present case, however, there is, in the TFranch deposxtxon- :

. sufficient evidence of conobora.txon, it it were necessary.

As to the committal, the statute does mot 1equ1re sepamt "

. committals. . LN

As to- the question of an oﬂ'ence of o pohtmal chaxacter, ﬂv‘r‘

evxdence against. the prxsoner is such as o support charges of

which are in no sense pohtxca.l offences,

Burnie, for the pnsoner. The' evzdence of ;dentxty is m.-x.. ,; .

5

' “The fouowln«r restrictions mnll be randered if the offence in re<p¢“

observed with rospcct ‘to” the sur<" which his surre;;der I8, demxmd
render of fugxtivo crlmlnals. (l) A . onp ofa yomical charo,gtor."

":z«:j«,'-!:.q whoybvany

3 murder, attempt to murder, and wﬂful damage to bmldw'" "
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*  to-be convicted on the uncoriorated evidence of an accomplice, . 180t
" ¥"and there is no’ corroboration Lere. - The Court has power to I sz i B
"+ review the decision ‘of the magistrate on this point: In re Cag- MEER. L4
.7 tioné (1), per Denman, J., at p. 157; pex Hawkins, J., at p: 161 ; S
4 Inve Guerin. (2) ST e : DR RIS VI ST T
. The committal is bad, as it includes two separate and distinet. |~ el T
charges. ) o e TS
L s to the question of a political offence, it cannot be contended -
- that the explosion at the Café Véry was a political-offence ; ‘but, -
a5 to the explosion at the barracks, the case is different, for the S
L 7 evidence shews an attempt to destroy Government property, the - .
» " quarters occupied by the soldiers of the French Government. '
. The decision in i e Castioni (1) is in the prisoner’s favour on
. thi¥ question. : o R

"y

Cave, J. T am of opinion that this application for a writof -~
- habeas corpus must be refused. S " ST
. The principzil ground relied on by-Mr. Burnie on behilf off'_ ;
- -the prisoner is, that there was no evidence of the identity of the . -
“prisoner Meunier, who was brought up and committed at Bow
x:.v.\,‘tre.étv,_ with the accused’ man LMeunier, Who is referred to in the
"xleixosij;ions taken in France, to warrant the committal of the . y
risoner for the purpose of extradition. That iy the point to .. :
~which he attaches the most importance. - Gy
 The second point is, that the evidence against the accused was’. .
- theevidence of an accomplice, and there is no sufficient coiroho-. -
- 1ation to warrant hLis committal, T R
* %', The third point is, that there are two charges, and only ope’
- .*ummittal, and that there should be two_committals. S
.- The fourth point is, that, so far as relates to the outrage at the
\;'A‘ixrm.cks,: the offence charged is one of a political character, and -
:thereldre the accused is not liable to be surrendered under-the -

B

{
z,
H

- Etradition Aots, oien .o , o
RS ' ‘ I “"ill_ take the second point first. The question is whether 0
e t4e witness, on whose evidence the charges against the accused .. -
, uinly depend, is corroborated by the other witnesses, whose,

4 .‘i\:l_'tl‘c‘pcie' appears on the deposifions taken in Francey "

I (O] 1)) PSS ST S 58 L. 7. (L0:) 49, v
O \‘PL_-,II, 1804, o G 2G T g
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MEUNIER.

Cave, J.

"o committal or not.
: necessanly be acquuted in the absente of corroborative evidence;
- for tlie evidence must be laid before the jury in each case.  No
- doubt, it is the practice to'warn the jury that thoy ought notto . '~
convict unless they think ths.t'the evidenge of the accomplice is -
) couoborated but I know of no power to Wxthd;a.w the case from’
+ the jury for want of corroborative evidence, and I know of no
_power to set aside a verdict ‘of guilty on that ground. (1) The

QUEEN'S BENCH mvxsxon; T [1804]

;’_Tne lemped judge hers dealt thh the various statements of
fact relied upon by the prosecution as corroboratlon, and con-

tinued as follows :—] .
It is impossible to deal with the pomt by taLm« snpamtel)

evidence in corroboration. In my judgment the fact that there

" is'not corroborative evidence is not conclusive in favour of the

accused ; but the magistrate must exercise his discretion in each
case in arriving at & conclusien as to whether there ought to be
It is not the law that & prisoner must

magistrate’ has a discretion in each case, as to whether the evidence
is or is not suflicient to _]ustlfy a commlttal and in the present

ldentlty It is true that 16 one was called to identify the man

. Mleunjer, who was brought up at Bow Street, with the Meunier -
‘ referred to in the depositions’ taLen in Franos, - But there were i
“many circumstances tending, to shew the identit

prisoner was béfore Sir'John Bndo'e, who had the opportunity
of .comparing  him thh the descnptlon ngen by the French

- wvitnesses. i
< [The learned Judge hele dealt w1th the evxdence as to xdentm: .

and continued as follows .-—-]

In the face of these facts 4o qught dxso*epancy between the - !
christian name given by the French.witnesses and that in the "'

commlttal order (Théodule and Théodore) amks into nothm
and in my opinion that point also fails. - ’

" each single fact stated, and saying it is a small matter; and doest "«
“ not amount to corroboration ;. that may be so, but the whole of
"-the ‘facts ‘taken together form a $trong body of' circumstantial

- case, in my opinion, the mamstmte has. exerczsed that discretion
- rightly. i e
‘The next point which T will deal thh is ag to the evidence, of

and - the

S

(1) Sco I’cg v, Stubbs,Dearsloy&Pcnrces 0.0, 555 I,’eg v Zaoyes, 1B. & S 31,

Ly
£
:
g

R
2
b
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- offences against some particular;

Fik

' The next pomt is a technical one, namely, that there are two -
ni offences charged, and only onecommittal ; but I find nothing in -
" the statutes requxrmg sepatate committals. C

The last point taken is, that, so far as regards the outrage at’

the barracks, the offence charged is one of a political chamcter, B
" and therefore the aceused i is not liable to be surrendered under
- the Extradition Acts; for ‘it7is said that the outrage was an®

" attack on Government property, and was an ath empt to destroy
the quarters occupied by the troops of the French Government, -
It appears ‘to me that, in order to constitute an_offence of &
. political character;there rust be two or more partles in the State,
cach seeking to impose the Grovernment of their own choice on
sthe other, and that if the offence is committed by one side or the
other in pursuance of that object, it is a political offence, other-
wiso mot. In the present case there dre not two parties in the

State, each seeking to impose the Government of their own

choice on the other; for the perty with whom the accused is

identified by the evidence, and by his own voluntary statement,

- namely, the party of anarchy, is the enemy of all Governments.
Their efforts are directed primarily against the Jgeneral body of -

citizens. They may, secondarily and incidentally, commit
Government; “but anarchlsg

‘offences are mainly directed sgainst private citizens, I agree, .

83 to this question also, with the view taken by Sir John Bridge;

and I am of opinion that the crime charged was not a pohtical

oﬂence within the meaning of the Extradition Act.© = - :-

For these reasons I am of opinion that the contention oq

Lehnlf of the prisoner fails on all grounds, and that the a.pphv
tation for a writ of habeas corpus must be refused

<

~Corurys, J, I am of the same opmlon, and on the same‘ .

IS Ounds. "" “ ‘ i S r‘

Applzcanon refused

Kohcxtor for the Crown T?za 60Zzéetor to tlzo fZ‘reasuri b
' uOhcxtor for the pnsoner T 0. mans. - '

[
Q N .
)

i
]
i
¥
i
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_ Metropolitan
. Police District, ¢ | To
to wit.

-
AY

10, Y7 WHEREAS the Right uond{ixable
s ' One of Her Majesty’s Principal Secretanes of State, by otder under his Hand and‘

Seal, hath sxgmfxed to Me, Chief Metropoman Supendxary Magistrate, sxmng et

C Bow Street Magxstrates

all and each of the Constables of the Metropoliteﬁ Police Force. .

N . ‘
™~ - :

é!AJ‘an}es» Callaghén Lo !

Cou:t, that requxsmon hath been ‘dily made to )um for

by Order of Stcutury o{ '
L S‘I“'

*The Rxtradition Act,
B ¥ T X A

uiznAm‘ aAmohm-um S

M.PIX) -

: ‘the swrrender of , L :
B .James Earl RAY * g
; %{ (heremafter calted the Defendant) WWWW conwcted of the
) % ~ " commission. of the crime of robbery With violence, to Wit on .
. February 19th, 1960 was sentenced for the crime of
e ~Robbery First Degree by means of a dangerous and deddly
g : IS . L
% o A Weapon a , : A

| " within the Jurisdiction of the .United States of America °

o - ; oy ; .
. . 3 I A ’V,
' ¢ "'. :
THIS 1S THEREFORE TO CO'\:L‘\.MND YOU- in' Her Ma,eszys name, forthwith 5
3
3
; to apprehend the’ saxd Defendant pursuant to "The Extradxtmn Act, 1870' : 1
: - ., e ;a
‘ wherever he mt/ay be ‘found in the United ngdom or. (sle of ‘Man, and bnng hlm o
; o
/ i Palal !‘
" before Me, or some other Magxstrate sxttmg in this Court, to show cause why ‘he "~
' . I . : ’ . 5 : ) ) . . 5
ik , should not b/e/ surrendered in pursuance of‘ the said Extradition Act, for which - - i
! NS P shall_b’ie your Warrapt;‘:,' Sl DL e
) /“\ . ’ : o o & » .I l. ‘v \:“ ' . R ' :
TS | |
L ~GIVEN under my Hand and ‘Seal, at‘Bow' Sueél, one of the Magistrates® o4
D A A : : o
E Courts of the Metmpohs. thxs '13th day of June &
L the,yegr One Thousand Nine Hundred and sixty-eight. - 4
¢ on A\
hfww AR
-1 L: 2 Tl

N ”
. ‘ , ¢
L ' ¢ ) : R . P
' : L e -1
i, - ¥
3 v . .
3 « -
=4 LI
: 2y

-
- 4 .
/ g
. T T ]
e v 4
N . 1 A
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) erropoman
. Pc':hce District,
. to wit. ,

Tr———

.+ commission of the cnme of murder, to wit on 4th April 1968 in

© within the junsd:cuon of

- wherever .

. . Bow Street’ Magxatxates Court. S

Ig all and each of the Constables of the Métropoli‘tan”?olica' Force.

WHEREAS the Rxght Honoutable James Callaghan
~ .
One of Her Ma;estys Principal Sccretanes of State, by order under his !land nnd

"Seal,” hath sxgmfxed to Me, Chief _Metropolitan Stxpendlary Mag:strate, smmg nt

Bow Street Magxstrates‘ Court, that reqmsmon hath been duly made to l'um for ‘

: »the surrender of RS B , ok
: . . ‘b . . '\‘\ ) | RN . - W . : . ‘i‘, .
A ;‘ James Earl Ray ‘f

(herexnafter called the Defendant) suspected and accused W of the

Shelby County, State of Tennessee did unlawfully,,
feloniously, w11fu11y, déliberately, premeditatedly and
~of his malice aforethought kill and. murderi*“
Martin Luther King,vJunior _'. : n i

._th¢ United States of Ameripa
) AR SRR

e \\,

¥

THIS 1S, THEREFORE TO COMMAND YOU in Her Ma)os;ys nnmc, forthwuh
to apprehend the.. saxd Defendant pursuant to “The Extradition Act, 1870°,

he may ‘be found in -the :United Kingdom or. Isle ol Man, and bring him

before Me, ‘ot some othex Mag;strate smmg in thls Couxt, to ghow cause why hc

.

should not be ' suxrendered in pursuance of the saxd Ex(radntlon Act for whxch

“this shell be youx watrant. N ‘

R S v
1Y

GIVEN ,under my Hand and Seal at Bow Sueet, ane o! tbe Maglstxates

s, Couxts of the Metropous. thuz ‘ l}thday o{ June

in the yea: One _Thousand Nine Huadred and Bigx-ﬁigh 7

L. 2

State,

. 1870,

WARRANT of Apprehension
hy Ordcr of Secretary of

"nu nxmaum Ael. ,

»

M.P(X})

H R S R Y e

oot S oy St 5 b
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Transmit the following in

A

Date: 6/19/68

|
|
|
|
|
|
FBI :
|
|
|
|
(Type in plaintext or code) :

|

Mr. Tolson. . —
Mr. Defl.oach .
Mr. Mohro .
Mr. Lishop..-
Mr. Casper.

Mr. Trottér -

AIRTEL Tele. Room.
— Miss Holmes
(Priority) | ] Miss Gandy
——————————————————————————————————————————— ———LT- Eem—
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) / B

§

RN
L KECORDS 5‘\‘1}\\ ?

£

PERSGHIY

Y
f;
/ lA‘

J
7

b
1

o

h

[ 7]

|

- SAC, WFO (44-703) (P)

ReWFQairtel 6/17/68.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 6 copies, for Memphis two
copies, and for Birmingham one copy of an LHM captioned "ARTHUR -
JACKSON HANES; ARTHUR JACKSON HANES, JR.".

Investigation reflected in instant LHM was conducted
by SA KENNETH J. HASER. This information has been set forth
in this memorandum without the property stamp for the possible
assistance of Legat, London.

Reoen = DeSench,
b-24-L8; REL &9

2. N N tr P66
HIN dummemineBd :
‘2/ Bdreau (Enc. 6) éﬁG@ ARs & PMWQ

- M@§nphis (Enc. 2) (44-1987)

N

1 - Birmingham (Enc. 1) (44-1740) Virarn b-24-68 via slne
1 - WFO
3 21CE )
RWD:acd ! ¢ P47 i-hx_m“ "¢ g 60 M- 7
@) - L qu —

TN Y
QBT I Y™ T

e e
L !?’!‘ﬂ,a -

BIAIRIOM 2.1
FREYY” lﬁ& R
EECLIAEL

Appro&ai_m_'_wea,___.- J U Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge LS\ g ,
2 s0bally s YT Hones )
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535
In Reply, Please Refer to
File No. : June 19, 1968

ARTHUR JACKSON HANES;
ARTHUR JACKSON HANLES, JR.

SEJ

The files of the Passport Office, Department’of State,

reviewed by a Special Agent of the Federal Buregu of .Investigation,
on June 19, 1968, disclosed that Arthur Jack es/was issued
Passport J 684736 at Washington, D.C., on June 19, 8, for a

proposed travel for five days to England, Scotland, and Ireland
on business-to see client. 1In hfg-éssffcation dated June 19,
1968, at Washington, D.C., he stated that he intended to depart
by unnamed airline and expected to take another trip abroad
within the year. This passport was valid for three years' travel
to all countries except Cuba, Mainland China, North Korea, and
North Vietnam.

This individual stated that he was bnrn_on{:::::::::::k_
J;_;_l_EE,EEEEEEEEEE;“Alﬁhama, and his file reflects that his
elayed birth certificate showing a filing date of February 7,

1923, and based upon an affidavit by his mother has been seen
by passport authorities. He gave his permanent residence as
565 Ruthexford.Circle, Birmingham,.Alabama, and arranged to
pick up his passport in Washington, He listed his father as
James Oscar Hanes, born at Birmingham, Alabama, on{ [
and his mother as Emma Barton, born at Birmingham on

He stated that he was last married on December 12,
1935 to Eleanor Bernhard Hanes,who was born at Birmingham,
Alabama,,on\ \ marriage not terminated. In the
event of death or accident he requested that Eleanor B. Hanes,
his wife, be notified at the home address.

3RO
f& 1968

s 9

ENSLOSURE
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ARTHUR JACKSON HANES;
ARTHUR JACKSON HANES, JR.

The following description appeared in his file:

Height: 5 feet 9 3/4 inches

Hafr: Brown ;};&
s

Eyes: Blue -

Occupation: Attorney

The passport files also show that‘A:Lhu:_laskﬁaﬁaéiﬁgﬁx,m
Jr., was issued Passport J684737 at Washington, D.C., on June 19,

1968, for a proposed travel for one week to Great Britain, Scotland,
and Ireland on business. In his application dated June 19, 1968,
he stated that he intended to depart by unnamed airline and that

he expected to take another trip abroad within the year. This
passport had the same validity and restriction as his father.

Mr. Hanes, Jr., stated that he was bg;gngnJ::::::::lww

at El Paso, Texas.land his file reflects that his birth |),C
certiticate has been seen by passport authorities. He gave his —
permanent residence as 401 Meadow Brook Lane, Birmingham,

Alabgma, and originally requested that the passport be mailled

~to him at Room 617, Frank Nelson Building, Birmingham, Alabama,
telephone 324-9536, but he later arranged to pick up his passport
in Washington., He listed his father as Arthur J. Hanes, born in

Birmingham on | ~ } and his mother as Eleanor Bernhard
born in Birmingham on| :; He stated that he was ;
last married on August 22, 1964, to Patsy Green, who was born

at Birmingham on| | marriage not terminated. 1In
the event of death or accident he requested that Patsy G. Hanes,
his wife, be notified at his residence address.

The following description of Mr. Hanes, Jr., appeared
in his file:

Height: 5 feet 8 inches

Hair: Blond

Eyes: Hazel

Occupation: Lawyer

Social Security Number: 'W‘LMEY¥\}WMW
-2 - '
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ARTHUR JACKSON HANES;
ARTHUR JACKSON HANES, JR.

Each of these individuals jdentified himself with an
Alabama driver's license.

- 3% -
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-~ Mr. Deloach
- Mr. Rosen

-« Mr. Malley
- Mr. McGowan

June 24, 1968
WAV } 5,{1 f; oy X) 1 : Mr. Long
\\mﬂ _,/ (7 e 05 / 47é 1 - Mr. Trotter

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

bl b ot b

The following additional pertinent information
is being furanished relative to the captioned case. The
material set forth herein is based on preliminary informa-
tion and complete details will be incorporated in reports
of results of investigation.

Mr. John J. Clark of the Bureau of Prisons has
advised our Memphis Office that Lieutemant John Brown of
the Bureau of Prisons, who is assigned at the Federal
Prison, Marion, Illinois, will be acting in a liaison cap-
acity and furnishing assistance to the Shelby County,
Tennessee, Sheriff's Office. The Sheriff's Office will
have the responsibility for the safekeeping of James Earl
Ray, the subject of this case, when he is returned to
Shelby County, Tenmessee. lMr. Clark stated he bas had
meetings with represeantatives of the Sheriff's Office, the
State Attorney General and iaterested local judges im
connection with the handling of the prisoner. Mr. Clark
said he has submitted various recommendations based upon
standards of the Bureau of Prisoms in comnection with the
handliag of motorious prisoners. He said he discussed the
handling of the volume of mail usually received by such
S prisoners and restrictions of visitors to the prisoner.
“9. Mr. Clark said he also made certain suggestions for
improving security of the jail at Shelby County, WV

O 2/ Mr. Clark also advised that evaluation of
personnel at the Shelby County Sheriff's Office has indi-

cated it might be advisable for personnel-type investiga-

/ tions to be conducted concerning deputies who will be

y S reasponsible for the care and protection of the prisoner.
/@"" He sade teantative inquiry as to the possibility of this
Bureau econducting special investigations of that type and
wio t;;luad that such investigations would mot be conduet-d
by BI.

e T %M i b
U

Sullivan NOTE: See memorandum A, Rosen to Mr. ach dated 6-24-68,
Trore captioned "Murkin." Copies furnished - the ‘Atteraey General,

Trotter i
Tele. Room, \

giﬁjsﬂ JUE%&Q&M %gr_myp}z T

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale

NOTE CONTINUED PAGE TWO...
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ASSBASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Fingerprint Examiner George J. Bonebrake
departed for London on June 23, 1968, and was scheduled
to arrive there the morning of June 24, 19868.

Mr. Bonebrake will confer with attorneys prior to the
extradition hearing scheduled for James Earl Ray.

The following items are enclosed with this
memorandum;

A momorandum dated June 19, 1968, at
Washington, D. C., captioned "Arthur Jackson
Hanes; Arthur Jackson Hanes, Jr."

Copy of a telegram from the American Embassy,
London, to the Department of State dated June 18,
1968, which elaborates upon the subject's hearing
on that date.

Copy of the charges against the subject as
read in court on June 18, 1968, together with an
extract of a decision handed down by the Queen's
Bench Division of the British Court System which
pertains to a writ of habeas corpus hearing in an
extradition matter.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.

Enclosures (3)

NOTE CONTINUED:

General
the Deputy Attorney General, Assistant Attorney/Stephen J,.
Pollak, Civil Rights Division, and Assistant Attorney General
Fred M. Vinson, Jr., Criminal Division by routing slip.
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION [

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Dol aach
Memorandum ’ @@

» Felt £
Mr. DeLoM DATE: June 24, 1968 )&gﬁ‘

Tavel

1 - Mr. DeLoach Teotter
: A. Ro ; 1 - Mr. Rosen cle. Room
A: Rogepfy ) 1 - Mr. Malley Cony
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This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther
King, Jr.

Attached is a letterhead memorandum summarizing
information furnished Memphis by John J. Clark of the
Bureau of Prisons concerning his suggestions to state and
local officials of Tennessee in connection with the safe-
keeping of the subject when he is returned to Shelby County,
Tennessee.

Clark indicated it might be advisable for personnel-
type investigations of deputies who will be responsible for
Ray when he is returned and inquired if the FBI would conduct
such investigations. He was advised we would not.

Attached to the memorandum is a copy of a
letterhead memorandum from Washington,Field regarding details
of &ﬁthur J. Hanes and his son obtaining passports for

Ef traygl to England in connection with representing the

- subject. Also attached to the memorandum is a copy of a
telegram from the American Embassy, London, to the Depart-

: ment”bf State dated 6-~18-68, elaborating upon the subject's

hearihg on that date and a copy of the charges against
the subject as read in court in London on that date together
with an extract of a decision handed down by the Queen's

- BencliiDivision of British Court System pertaining to a writ
of habeas corpus hearing in an extradition matter.

Y- ZHTE -~7f§
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and Assistant Attorneys General Pollak and Vimeen, o e,
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/L/p’* 4 2 ?[Jj/ ‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF IVESTIGATION
}

B .'S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
b TN SEoTIo
FBI WASH DC JUNZ 51968 <

\
i

TELETYPE ./

FBI MEMPHIS

425 PM URGENT @5-25-68 SAB
/£ T0 DIRECTOR 44-38861
FROM MEMPHIS  44-1587 2P

"‘\,@URKINL:.? 0G MEMPHIS
DALY suMmaRY
RE KANSAS CITY AIRTEL DATED JUNE EIGHTEEN, LAST, ENCLOSING
LHM REFLECTING RESULTS OF INTERVIEW OF GEORGE BEN EDMONDSON,
IF NOT ALREADY DONE, IT IS REQUESTED THAT LEGAT, OTTAWA,
BE FURNISHED COPY OF ABOVE,DESCRIBED LHM AND TO BE REQUESTED Y
TO CONDUCT FOLLOWING INVESTIGATIOM
THROUGH RCMP, ARRANGE TO HAVE YVON GADBOIS, KNOWN U

" HUSTLEK" IN MONTREAL AND MARCELL VILLENEUVE . AKA SLIM AND

BILL MAHARAGH BOTH KNOWN ASSOCIATES OF GADBOIS INTERVIEWED
CONCERNING THEIR POSSIBLE ASSOCIATION WITH SUBJECT IN MONTREAL
ON ONTARIO, CANADA, DURING JULY AND AUGUST, ONE NINE SIX SEVEMN
INVESTIGATION HAS REVEALED SUBJECT RAY MAY POSSIBLY HAVE
BEEN INVOLVED IN NARCOTLCg,ﬁCI;VITIES: SELLING,.RE(?W

TR

N8 OR - = 1
s y-35¢/ - /0T
IMPORTING APPLIANCES ILLEGALLY INTO ’lﬁEXICO AND DEVELOPED AN < kbU

-~

Cig v
INTEREST IN PHOTOGRAPHIC BAUPMENT. e

I8N

EDMONDSON DESCRIBES. GADBOLS AS AN INDIVIDUAL ENGAGED IN

- 13 PICIURE BUSINESS AND PERHAPS LIGHT DOPE," DESCRIBES
END PAG{ELO“!&E 1968
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PAGE TWO
VELLENEUVE AS INVOLVED AS A FENCE OPERATING AN ALLEGED APPLIANCE
BUSINESS AND MAHARAGH AS A PHOTOGRAPHER IN "DIRTY PICTURES AND
POT." IT IS CONCEIVABLE THAT THERE IS SOME COMMON DENOMINATOR
BETWEEN THESE INDIVIDUALS AND SUBJECT RAY.

ALTHOUGH IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT RAY OBTAINED
NECESSARY FRAUDULENT PAPERS FOR OBTAINING CANADIAN PASSPORT
IN TORONTO IN APRIL OF ONE NINE SIX EIGHT, IT IS CONCEIVABLE
THAT HE OBTAINED THE KNOWLEDGE TO OBTAIN SAME FROM THE ABOVE-
NAMED INDIVIDUALS WHILE IN MONTREAL DURING JULY AND AUGUST OF
ONE NINE SIX SEVEN.

SINCE INVESTIGATION HAS DEVELOPED RAY HAS USUALLY
SOLICITED THE SERVICES OF A PROSTITUTE FOR WOMEN COMPANIONSHIP,
THE ABOVE- DESCRIBED INDIVIDUALS COULD HAVE POSSIBLY FURNISHED
PROSTITUTES FOR RAY AND MAY BE IN A POSITION TO IDENTIFY THE
TWO UNKNOWN WHITE FEMALES WHO ALLEGEDLY VISITED RAY AT HIS
APARTMENT IN MONTREAL DURING JULY OR AUGUST, ONE NINE SIX SEVEN,

P.  END |
SLB
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